
FILM INDUSTRY CONTACTS 
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PRODUCTION SERVICES & UPM’s 

Do More Productions 
Frances Lausell (UPM) 

787-640-5290 
domoreprod@gmail.com 

 
Inés Mongil (DGA UPM) 
 787-688-3970 
 Ines@inesmongil.com 

 
The Pimienta Film Co. 
Luillo Ruiz  

   787-531-8347 
   belly@pimienta-co.com 

 
Bitten, LLC  
Nadia Barbarossa  
787-379-1846 
nbarbarossa@bittenllc.com 

 
Ellen Gordon (DGA UPM) 
 787-366-9777 
 esgprod@gmail.com 

 

 Carlos Aníbal Vázquez (DGA UPM) 
 787-530-4620 
 carlosanibalv@me.com 

 
LOCAL FILMS PRODUCERS & DISTRIBUTORS 

Piñolywood (Producer and Distributor) 
Carlos Nido  
787-406-2717 
carlosnido@gmail.com 
 
Twins Productions 
Lizaida Rivera 
787-601-3455 
lizaidapr@yahoo.com 

The Pimienta Film Co.  
Luillo Ruiz  

   787-531-8347 
   belly@pimienta-co.com 

Spanglish Movies, LLC (Distributor) 
Gustavo Rodríguez  
787-525-4197 
gustavo@spanglishmovies.com 
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Cynthia Weisner (Producer and Distributor) 
787-608-0722 
cynthia@wiesnerdistribution.com 

 
Luciérnaga Morada 
Arleen Cruz  

787-627-8988 
luciernagamorada.prod@gmail.com 

 
Belle Films 
Annabelle Mullen  
787-307-0628 
mullena2003@yahoo.com 

 
Astra Studios 
Francisco Zamora  
813-362-2826 
fzamora@astrastudios.com 

 
Glorimar Marrero (Director) 
787-429-9131 
glorimar.marrero@gmail.com 

 
Rafael Abudo Masso 
787-306-7475 
rabudomasso@gmail.com 

Cine Condado 
Betty Kaplan 
310-995-4848 
jbpd@aol.com 

 
Eduardo “Transfor” Ortiz 
787-244-1118 
transforortiz@gmail.com 

Rosana Roig 
787-382-3748 
rroig@romabci.com 

 
Agustín Meizoso 
787 379-5093 
ameizoso@gmail.com 

 
Julio Román 
787-579-0808 
jroman@prophesypr.com 
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Gilda Santini 
787-918-5454 
gildasantini1@gmail.com 

 
Raul Marchand 
787-605-4038 
raulm9330@aol.com 
 
 
 

LOCATION MANAGERS 

Luis R. Estrella-Rivera 
787-646-4085 
luisrestrella@gmail.com 

 
José R. Hilera Perez 
787-287-7017 
jhilera@gmail.com 

 
Vivian B. Rebella Malek 
787-767-5324 
vivirebella@gmail.com 

 
Angela Torres Santini 
787-409-8886 
kukatorres@gmail.com 

Mariam Padial 
787-380-1974 
mariampadial@gmail.com 

 
TAX CREDITS CONSULTANTS 

The Sifre Group (Production Legal and Tax Credit Consultants) 
Attorney Antonio Sifre  
787-413-5262 
ajsifre@sifregroup.com 

Bitten, LLC. 
Nadia Barbarossa  
787.379-1846 
nbarbarossa@bittenllc.com 

 
Attorney Luis Riefkhol 
787-403-8149 
riefkohl.luis@gmail.com 
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PRODUCTION ACCOUNTANTS 

Joe Ramos 
787-532-8282 
joerramos@gmail.com 

 
Alexandra Cruz 
787-934-8765 
alexandracruzmontalvo@gmail.com 

 
Lizaida Rivera 
787-601-3455 
lizaidapr@yahoo.com 

 
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 

Hiram Vázquez Botet 
787-557-7997 
hiram.vazquez@hvb-co.com 

 
Rafael Fernández 
787-383-5733 
rftcpa@gmail.com 

 
Carlos De Ángel 
787-758-4428 
carlos@deangel.com 

 
Verónica Galarza 
787-300-8233 
veronica.galarza2@hotmail.com 

 
IATSE LOCAL 494 PUERTO RICO & VIRGIN ISLANDS 

Neftaly Nieves 

Business Representative 

787-562-3684 
neftaly@iatselocal494.org 

 
Office 
Cecilia Soto  
787-764-4672 
info@iatselocal494.org 

 
LOCAL 600 

Chaim Kantor 
Associate National Executive Director 
Eastern Region Director 
212-647-7300 
ckantor@icg600.com 

mailto:joerramos@gmail.com
mailto:alexandracruzmontalvo@gmail.com
mailto:lizaidapr@yahoo.com
mailto:hiram.vazquez@hvb-co.com
mailto:rftcpa@gmail.com
mailto:carlos@deangel.com
mailto:veronica.galarza2@hotmail.com
mailto:neftaly@iatselocal494.org
mailto:info@iatselocal494.org
mailto:ckantor@icg600.com


Anna Nowlan 
Eastern Region Business Representative 
Office: 212-647-7300 
Mobile: 917-744-3923 
anowlan@icg600.com 

 
EQUIPMENT RENTAL 

PJ Gaffers (Camera, Lights, Grip)  

Rosa Torres Gotay 

787-798-8220 
www.pjgaffers.com 

 
A&R Cine Rental (Transportation) 
Josivan Rojas (also serves as Transportation Coordinator)  
787-316-2730 
josivanrojas@yahoo.com 

 
Cesar Power Corp. (Generators) 
César Marrero 
787-318-5480 
cesarpowercorp@gmail.com 

 
FINANCING SERVICES 

Paprika Financing 
Luillo Ruíz  

787-531-8347 
belly@pimienta-co.com 

PAYROLL SERVICES 

Entertainment Partners Puerto Rico 
Joe Allen García  
787-487-3771 
jallen@eppuertorico.com 

 
TRANSPORTATION COORDINATOR 

Josivan Rojas 
787-316-2730 
josivanrojas@yahoo.com 

US CUSTOMS BROKERS 

José G. Flores, Inc.  

Aileen Hernández  

787-510-9910 
ahernandez@jgfloresinc.com 
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COVID TESTING 

CorePlus 
Antonio Fernández  
787-342-1042 
antonio.fernandez@corepluspr.com 
www.corepluspr.com 

 
Laboratorio Bahía 
Myrnali Rivera  
939-777-0773 
myrnalirivera@yahoo.com 

 
FX/CONSTRUCTION 

Rafi Pérez 
787-525-6925 
wallfx@yahoo.com 

 
STUNTS/RIGGING 

LA Riggings 
Luis Raúl Alcocer (Stunt Coordinator, SAG-AFTRA)  
787-960-3744 
stunt0055@gmail.com 

 
CATERING 

On Location Cuisine 
Omar Cruz  

787-429-0260 
omarcruzpur@gmail.com 

 
ART, SET DRESSING AND PROP HOUSE 

Caribe Prop House Rentals, LLC 
Bonita Hufman  

787.637.8986 
caribe.prophouserentals@gmail.com 

 
Amilcar Rivera 
787-667-6578 
amilcar.rivera40@gmail.com 

Gladys Bustos 
787-405-9546 
gladysprops@gmail.com 

 
WARDROBE & COSTUME SUPPLIER 

Film Costume & Equipment Rental, LLC. 
Ana C. Ramírez 
787.645.0691 
939.642.0010 
costumepuertorico@gmail.com 
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Julia Michelle Santiago 
787-616-3310 
juliamichelles@gmail.com 

 
CASTING 

Patricia Alonso: Film 
787-646-6246 
patriciacasting@me.com 

 
Zoraida Sanjurjo: Film 
787-536-7109 
zcastingpr@gmail.com 

 
Bonnie Wu: Film 
787-360-9470 
bonnie@microjuris.com 

 
Gary Homs: Film 
787-509-3347 
garyhoms@gmail.com 

 
Frances Lopez: Commercials 
787-385-3050 
francescasting@gmail.com 

 
Tere Lopez: Commercials 
787-647-1675 
tlcastingpr@gmail.com 

Nikki Dalmau: Commercials 
787-608-8816 
nikkicastingpr@gmail.com 

 
POST-PRODUCTION & VFX FACILITIES 

Reaktor 
Frankie Cueto  
787-723-6060 
https://www.facebook.com/ReaktorPost/ 

Lacus Post 
Víctor Rivas  
787-980-8229 
info@lacuspost.tv 

 
Axis Studios 
Robert Negrón  
787-754-6363 
robert@axisstudiospr.com 
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DYAD 
Fernán Rodríguez 
fernan@dyad.tv 
www.dyad.tv 

 
TV COMMERCIALS PRODUCTION HOUSES 

Latitude 18 
Santos Rivera  
787-630-9300 
santos@latitude18films.com 

Nostrom 
Toya Bonín  
787-447-7018 
toya@nostrompr.com 

 
Filmes Zapatero 
Tristana Robles  
787-462-0816 
tristanarobles@me.com 

 
Young Collective 
Joel Pérez  
787-308-1660 
joelperez@gmail.com  
Mitzie Molini 
917- 693-2587 
imolini@youngcollective.tv 

 
Ok Show Me  
Carlitos Ruiz  
787-430-5518 
carlitos@ok-showme.com 

 
Fishito Films 
Jorge “Fish” Rodríguez  
787-364-7019 
fishrodriguez@gmail.com 

La Tara 
Adiela Marie Arroyo  
787-934-2002 
adielamarie@gmail.com 

 

ANIMATION STUDIOS 

Gladius Studios 
Heri Martínez de Dios  
787-790-0522 
heri@gladius.pr 
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León Animation Studio 
Reynaldo León  
787-607-8068 
reynaldo@leonanimationstudio.com 
 
Atención, Atención Inc. 
Victor Rivera  
787-632-1063 
787-447-6728 
info@atencionatencion.com 

 
VIDEO GAME STUDIOS 

LED Development Studios LLC. 
Roberto Ledesma  
787-222-6890 
contact@leddevstudios.com 
leddevstudios.com 

 
SRG Studios / Space Rhino Games 
Michael Hoyos 
mhoyos@srgstudiospr.com 
 
Render Room 
Frankie Rosa  
888-919-9992 
frankie@renderroom.com 
www.renderroom.com
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